
AGENDA 

WALKER CITY COMMISSION MEETING 

COMMISSION CHAMBERS 

4243 REMEMBRANCE RD. NW 

MONDAY, JUNE 10, 2013 

 

6:30 PM Committee of the Whole Meeting 

  Discussion on Consent Agenda Items 

  Approval of Consent Agenda 

 

7:00 PM Regular Commission Meeting 

1.  Invocation – Commissioner Huizenga 

2.  Pledge of Allegiance (Please Stand) 

3.  Roll Call 

4. Approval of Minutes - From: 5-28-13 Commission Meeting Minutes. 

 

5. Public Hearing – FY 2013/14 Budget Hearing 

 

6. Board & Committee Minutes  

7.  Public Comment on Agenda Items (5 minute limit per person) 

8.  Presentations and Proclamations 

9.  Reports from City Manager 

  a)  North Park Street Striping Request from the City of Grand Rapids 

 

10.  Consent Agenda 

  (All items under this section are considered to be routine and will be enacted by    

  one motion with no discussion. If discussion is desired by a Commission member,   

  that member may request removal of an item from the Consent Agenda.) 

a) Expenditures in the amount of $ 384,291.87 

 

11.  Resolutions 

  a) 13-264 Resolution to approve 2013-2014 Fiscal Year Budget 

 

12.  Ordinances 

a)  13-614 Second Reading to Amend Chapter 70, Article III, Division I, Section 70-68 of the City 

of Walker Code of Ordinances pertaining to Sidewalk Exemption 

b)  13-615 Second Reading to Add Chapter 2, Article III, Section 2-84 to the City of Walker Code 

of Ordinances pertaining to Indebtedness to the City 

c)  13-616 Second Reading to Amend Chapter 2, Article III, Section 2-83 of the City of Walker 

Code of Ordinances pertaining to Recovery of Cost Related to Hazardous Materials 

 

13.  Other Public Comment 

14.  Commissioner and City Manager Comments 

15.  Adjournment 



CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CITY OF WALKER 1/12Pag
e:

06/03/2013 08:33 AM
User: CLEWIS
DB: Walker CHECK DATE FROM 05/18/2013 - 05/31/2013

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date
115.00 101-680-971.000PARK REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTGREAT LAKES LANDSCAPE133178POOL05/20/2013

420.00 101-900-962.000SUNDRY NON-BUDGETBISSELL HOMCARE INC133179POOL05/20/2013

2,213.49 101-900-904.000NEWSLETTERWESTERN AMERICAN MAILERS, INC.133180POOL05/20/2013

228.20 510-000-610.300CROSS ICE HOCKEYFIELDS, WILLIAM133181POOL05/22/2013

34.50 101-300-717.000TRAININGCITY OF WALKER133182POOL05/22/2013
95.46 101-300-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIES133182

129.96 

15.00 101-000-478.000ELECTRICAL PERMITSAMBROSE ELECTRICAL SERVICES133183POOL05/22/2013

8.12 101-141-853.000TELEPHONEAT&T133184POOL05/22/2013
64.92 101-265-853.000TELEPHONE133184
48.70 101-300-920.000UTILITIES133184
8.12 101-335-920.000UTILITIES133184

16.23 101-680-920.000UTILITIES133184
11.36 202-463-920.000UTILITIES133184
4.87 203-463-920.000UTILITIES  (LOCAL STREETS)133184

162.32 

5.00 101-000-451.000SPECIAL BUSINESS LICENSEBAREMAN PLUMBING133185POOL05/22/2013

362.16 101-335-851.000RADIO MAINTENANCEBATTERIES PLUS-DENBOER133186POOL05/22/2013

55.90 101-820-904.000COMMUNITY RELATIONS - PROMOPAM BENNETT133187POOL05/22/2013

3.39 101-335-933.000EQUIP. MAINTENANCEBERGMAN POWER EQUIPMENT LLC133188POOL05/22/2013

6,860.40 101-900-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE & DISABLUE CARE NETWORK133189POOL05/22/2013

414.08 101-101-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISABLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD133190POOL05/22/2013
2,402.58 101-141-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE & DISA133190
3,415.58 101-172-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133190

993.80 101-201-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133190
2,485.00 101-209-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133190
1,656.00 101-215-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133190
1,242.25 101-253-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133190
3,303.56 101-254-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133190
2,061.31 101-265-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133190
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AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date
26,196.75 101-300-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE & DISA133190
4,099.00 101-335-716.000HEALTH, DENTAL, LIFE & DISABIL133190
3,726.75 101-370-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133190
3,508.32 101-445-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133190
5,637.29 101-900-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE & DISA133190
7,386.00 202-463-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL, LIFE & DISA133190
3,814.00 203-463-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL LIFE & DISA133190
4,000.44 206-463-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE & DISA133190
2,212.20 510-760-716.000ICE HEALTH DENTAL LIFE133190
1,365.09 510-780-716.000HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE133190

79,920.00 

** VOIDED **** VOIDED **VOID133191POOL05/22/2013

2,914.07 202-463-726.000ROAD SUPPLIESBOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS133192POOL05/22/2013
62.49 202-482-802.000TRAFFIC SIGNAL PROJECT133192

2,976.56 

316.72 510-760-932.400ICE PLANT MAINTENANCEBROADMOOR PRODUCTS INC133193POOL05/22/2013

450.00 101-900-721.000OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITSSARAH BYDALEK133194POOL05/22/2013

245.00 510-760-820.100REFEREES/STATISTICIANSWILLIAM J. CARMEAN133195POOL05/22/2013

18.70 101-141-920.000UTILITIESCITY OF GRAND RAPIDS TREASURER133196POOL05/22/2013
74.81 101-265-920.000UTILITIES133196
93.51 101-300-920.000UTILITIES133196

124.68 101-335-920.000UTILITIES133196
124.68 101-680-920.000UTILITIES133196
130.92 202-463-920.000UTILITIES133196

3,733.24 202-482-802.000TRAFFIC SIGNAL PROJECT133196
56.11 203-463-920.000UTILITIES  (LOCAL STREETS)133196
55.62 495-463-930.000STREETSCAPE MAINT133196

962.25 510-780-920.300WATER & SEWER133196
5,374.52 

61.09 101-101-740.000SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENTCITY OF WALKER133197POOL05/22/2013
10.00 101-172-864.000CONFERENCE/SEMINAR133197
16.80 101-193-960.000MISC EXPENSE133197
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39.09 101-900-962.000SUNDRY NON-BUDGET133197
25.95 206-093-901.000VEHICLE MAINTENANCE HIGHWAY133197
53.10 206-093-902.000VEHICLE MAINTENANCE POLICE133197

206.03 

140.00 510-760-820.100REFEREES/STATISTICIANSWALTER CLARKE133198POOL05/22/2013

175.88 101-335-920.000UTILITIESCOMCAST133199POOL05/22/2013

162.00 101-300-717.000TRAININGCOMFORT INN & SUITES CORP133200POOL05/22/2013

33.67 101-445-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIESSCOTT CONNERS133201POOL05/22/2013

356.00 101-172-965.000MAINT CONTRACT/NETWORK ASSTCORPORATE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC133202POOL05/22/2013
802.00 101-300-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIES133202
780.00 510-780-935.000CAPITAL EQUIP NEW & REPL133202
25.00 510-780-960.000MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE133202

1,963.00 

100.00 101-000-668.000RENTAL OF CITY PROPERTYRICKY CRAM133203POOL05/22/2013

1,975.00 101-265-988.000BLDG REPAIRSDEMAAT BROS PAINTING CONT, INC.133204POOL05/22/2013

70.00 510-760-820.100REFEREES/STATISTICIANSJARED DEPOUW133205POOL05/22/2013

156.03 101-253-961.000TRAINING & CONFDAN DEVRIES133206POOL05/22/2013

251.23 101-265-920.000UTILITIESDTE ENERGY133207POOL05/22/2013
211.53 101-335-920.000UTILITIES133207
462.76 

2,885.00 101-265-988.000BLDG REPAIRSEASTPOINTE INTERIORS, INC.133208POOL05/22/2013

114.55 101-300-726.000SUPPLIESENCON INC133209POOL05/22/2013

8.11 510-780-730.000POSTAGEFED EX CORP133210POOL05/22/2013

161.59 101-141-870.000MILEAGEJULIE FEND133211POOL05/22/2013
435.75 262-000-740.000COURT EXPENSES133211
597.34 

126.84 101-265-930.000BLDG MAINT SUPPLYFERGUSON SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.133212POOL05/22/2013
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236.25 101-265-706.000CONTRACTED MAINTENANCEFIELD'S FIRE PROTECTION, INC.133213POOL05/22/2013

190.00 101-254-740.000COLLECTION EXPENSES59TH DISTRICT COURT133214POOL05/22/2013

70.00 510-760-820.100REFEREES/STATISTICIANSBRUCE GEORGE133215POOL05/22/2013

150.00 701-000-239.010WALKER MEMORIAL DAY PARADEGRAND RAPIDS ANTIQUE CAR CLUB133216POOL05/22/2013

1,058.28 703-000-235.199DUE TO GRCC-DEL PP TAXGRAND RAPIDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE133217POOL05/22/2013

734.46 703-000-225.299DUE TO GRANDVILLE SCHL-DEL PP TAXGRANDVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS133218POOL05/22/2013

100.00 101-000-668.000RENTAL OF CITY PROPERTYFRED GRAVELYN133219POOL05/22/2013

110.00 203-463-726.000ROAD SUPPLIESHANES GEO COMPONENTS INC133220POOL05/22/2013

496.59 101-300-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIESBARB HAYNES133221POOL05/22/2013

105.00 510-760-820.100REFEREES/STATISTICIANSLOGAN J. HOLLOW133222POOL05/22/2013

81.00 510-767-758.100YOUTH SOCCERIMPACT ENTERPRISES, INC.133223POOL05/22/2013
115.50 510-767-758.200ADULT/YOUTH SOFTBALL133223
196.50 

816.70 703-000-230.199DUE TO INTERURBAN TRANS-DEL PP TAXINTERURBAN TRANSIT PARTNERSHIP133224POOL05/22/2013

171.78 101-254-740.000COLLECTION EXPENSESJACO CIVIL PROCESS133225POOL05/22/2013

150.00 701-000-239.010WALKER MEMORIAL DAY PARADEKENOWA HILLS HIGH SCHOOL BAND133226POOL05/22/2013

150.00 701-000-239.010WALKER MEMORIAL DAY PARADEKENOWA HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND133227POOL05/22/2013

150.00 701-000-239.010WALKER MEMORIAL DAY PARADEKENOWA HILLS ORCHESTRA BAND133228POOL05/22/2013

4,790.85 703-000-225.399DUE TO KENOWA HILL SCHL-DEL PP TAXKENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS133229POOL05/22/2013

100,000.00 101-000-009.000CASH BALANCES-GENERAL FUNDKENT COUNTY TREASURER133230POOL05/22/2013
75,000.00 510-000-009.000CASH BALANCES-WIFC133230

175,000.00 

3,323.24 703-000-222.199DUE TO KENT COUNTY-DEL PP TAXKENT COUNTY TREASURER133231POOL05/22/2013

3,554.35 703-000-228.199DUE TO SET-DEL PP TAXKENT COUNTY TREASURER-SET133232POOL05/22/2013

622.70 703-000-223.199DUE TO KENT DIST LIBRARY-DEL PP TAXKENT DISTRICT LIBRARY133233POOL05/22/2013
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2,778.45 703-000-234.199DUE TO KENT ISD-DEL PP TAXKENT INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT133234POOL05/22/2013

100.00 101-000-668.000RENTAL OF CITY PROPERTYRUTH MASON133235POOL05/22/2013

150.00 101-000-668.000RENTAL OF CITY PROPERTYLINDA MATTHEWS133236POOL05/22/2013

15.71 101-265-930.000BLDG MAINT SUPPLYMENARDS, INC.133237POOL05/22/2013

1,483.20 101-254-960.000MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSESTATE OF MICHIGAN133238POOL05/22/2013

703.83 101-265-930.000BLDG MAINT SUPPLYMINER SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.133239POOL05/22/2013

5,158.45 101-445-827.000ENGINEERING FEESMOORE & BRUGGINK INC133240POOL05/22/2013
844.00 495-463-930.000STREETSCAPE MAINT133240

6,002.45 

9.83 101-265-930.000BLDG MAINT SUPPLYMOTION INDUSTRIES133241POOL05/22/2013

18.00 101-000-478.000ELECTRICAL PERMITSNEWKIRK ELECTRIC ASSOC INC.133242POOL05/22/2013

65.45 101-141-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE DEPOT133243POOL05/22/2013

493.60 101-900-885.000CITY CLEAN UP DAYOTTAWA COUNTY FARMS LANDFILL133244POOL05/22/2013

688.00 101-300-745.000CRIME PREVENT PROGRAMP.S. MONOGRAMS, LLC133245POOL05/22/2013

100.00 701-000-239.010WALKER MEMORIAL DAY PARADEJIM PERRY133246POOL05/22/2013

9.00 101-265-930.000BLDG MAINT SUPPLYPM ENGRAVING COMPANY133247POOL05/22/2013

210.00 510-760-820.100REFEREES/STATISTICIANSJOEL POTTER133248POOL05/22/2013

8.00 101-101-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISAPROFESSIONAL BENEFIT SERVICES133249POOL05/22/2013
496.50 101-141-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE & DISA133249
16.00 101-172-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133249
4.00 101-201-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133249

92.00 101-209-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133249
8.00 101-215-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133249
4.00 101-253-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133249

16.00 101-254-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133249
8.00 101-265-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133249

1,096.66 101-300-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE & DISA133249
383.10 101-335-716.000HEALTH, DENTAL, LIFE & DISABIL133249
343.16 101-370-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133249
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4.00 101-445-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133249

434.00 101-680-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE & DISA133249
897.42 101-900-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE & DISA133249
154.48 202-463-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL, LIFE & DISA133249
12.00 203-463-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL LIFE & DISA133249
4.00 206-463-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE & DISA133249
8.00 510-760-716.000ICE HEALTH DENTAL LIFE133249
4.00 510-765-716.000FITNESS HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE/DIS133249

829.56 510-780-716.000HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE133249
4,822.88 

** VOIDED **** VOIDED **VOID133250POOL05/22/2013

46.80 510-767-758.200ADULT/YOUTH SOFTBALLREYNOLDS & SONS, INC133251POOL05/22/2013

70.00 510-760-820.100REFEREES/STATISTICIANSMARK STEENBERGEN133252POOL05/22/2013

140.00 510-760-820.100REFEREES/STATISTICIANSBRETT SVACHA133253POOL05/22/2013

1,261.74 206-463-751.000GAS & OILVAN MANEN PETROLEUM GROUP, INC.133254POOL05/22/2013

107.70 206-463-940.000CAPITAL EQUIPMENT RENTALVERMEER OF MICHIGAN, INC.133255POOL05/22/2013

1,557.63 703-000-221.199DUE TO WALKER-DEL PP TAXWALKER CITY TREASURER-GEN FUND133256POOL05/22/2013

572.00 101-265-706.000CONTRACTED MAINTENANCEWEST MICHIGAN DOOR CO INC133257POOL05/22/2013

550.00 202-463-726.000ROAD SUPPLIESBROUWER TREE SERVICE133267POOL05/23/2013

199.49 510-770-969.300COGS - PRO SHOPALLESON ATHLETIC133268POOL05/29/2013

52.20 203-463-726.000ROAD SUPPLIESASTRO WOOD STAKE, INC.133269POOL05/29/2013

3.64 101-141-853.000TELEPHONEAT&T133270POOL05/29/2013
29.13 101-265-853.000TELEPHONE133270
21.84 101-300-920.000UTILITIES133270
3.64 101-335-920.000UTILITIES133270
7.28 101-680-920.000UTILITIES133270
5.10 202-463-920.000UTILITIES133270
2.18 203-463-920.000UTILITIES  (LOCAL STREETS)133270

72.81 
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80.00 701-000-130.000FESTIVALBALLOONS OR BUST133271POOL05/29/2013

80.50 510-780-932.000BUILDING MAINTENANCEBATTERIES PLUS-DENBOER133272POOL05/29/2013

319.00 510-780-969.400COGS - SUPPLEMENTSBLUEMAN INC133273POOL05/29/2013

146.90 101-215-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIESSARAH BYDALEK133274POOL05/29/2013

3,149.24 262-000-740.000COURT EXPENSESCENTRAL INTERCONNECT, INC.133275POOL05/29/2013

112.00 101-300-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIESCENTRAL MICHIGAN PAPER CORP133276POOL05/29/2013
112.00 101-900-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIES133276
224.00 

3,669.00 101-253-731.000PROPERTY TAX BILLINGCENTRON DATA SERVICES, INC.133277POOL05/29/2013

165.47 494-463-833.000MISC REPAIRS AND INSTALLATIONSCITY OF GRAND RAPIDS TREASURER133278POOL05/29/2013

147.89 101-300-745.000CRIME PREVENT PROGRAMCITY OF WALKER-CRIME PREVENTION133279POOL05/29/2013

70.00 510-760-820.100REFEREES/STATISTICIANSWALTER CLARKE133280POOL05/29/2013

84.90 101-265-920.000UTILITIESCOMCAST133281POOL05/29/2013

122.40 101-680-920.000UTILITIESCONSUMERS ENERGY133282POOL05/29/2013

1,499.00 101-172-983.000COMPUTER EQUIPMENTCORPORATE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC133283POOL05/29/2013
1,632.00 101-335-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIES133283
3,131.00 

70.00 510-760-820.100REFEREES/STATISTICIANSCHRISTOPHER COTTLE133284POOL05/29/2013

600.00 101-000-451.000SPECIAL BUSINESS LICENSEGERALD GABRIEL DUTTON133285POOL05/29/2013

64.41 101-815-904.000YOUTH COMMITTEE - PROMOTIONALEUNICE EVANS133286POOL05/29/2013

84.95 101-335-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIESFASTENERS, INC133287POOL05/29/2013

65.00 101-254-740.000COLLECTION EXPENSES59TH DISTRICT COURT133288POOL05/29/2013

7.49 510-775-969.100COGS - CONCESSION STANDGORDON FOOD SERVICE INC133289POOL05/29/2013

13,369.86 101-142-703.000PROBATION SHARED COST/GRANDVILCITY OF GRANDVILLE133290POOL05/29/2013
3,520.08 101-143-703.000DIST CT SHARED COST133290

16,889.94 
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88.14 101-101-864.000CONFERENCES & TRAININGBARBARA HOLT133291POOL05/29/2013

234.22 101-815-904.000YOUTH COMMITTEE - PROMOTIONAL133291
322.36 

450.00 701-000-239.010WALKER MEMORIAL DAY PARADEHOOLIGANS133292POOL05/29/2013

981.36 510-770-969.300COGS - PRO SHOPHOWIES HOCKEY TAPE CORP133293POOL05/29/2013

113.18 101-254-740.000COLLECTION EXPENSESJACO CIVIL PROCESS133294POOL05/29/2013

141.35 495-463-930.000STREETSCAPE MAINTJOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, INC.133295POOL05/29/2013

758.10 101-300-987.000ARREST PROCESSING FEESKENT COUNTY TREASURER133296POOL05/29/2013

77.66 101-300-717.000TRAININGTIFFANY A MACKELLAR133297POOL05/29/2013

169.00 206-463-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIESMANUFACTURERS SUPPLY COMPANY CORP133298POOL05/29/2013

216.83 202-463-726.000ROAD SUPPLIESMICHIGAN PAVING & MATERIALS CO INC133299POOL05/29/2013

74.70 101-335-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIESMINER SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.133300POOL05/29/2013

402.28 206-093-903.000VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FIRENEAL'S TRUCK PARTS, INC.133301POOL05/29/2013

191.07 510-780-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE DEPOT133302POOL05/29/2013

70.00 510-760-820.100REFEREES/STATISTICIANSJOEL POTTER133303POOL05/29/2013

540.12 510-770-969.300COGS - PRO SHOPREEBOK-CCM HOCKEY US INC133304POOL05/29/2013

33.60 101-300-717.000TRAININGSHANTY CREEK RESORTS133305POOL05/29/2013

367.66 203-463-974.000GRAVEL PROGRAMRUSCHE TRUCKING, INC.133306POOL05/29/2013

87.10 206-093-901.000VEHICLE MAINTENANCE HIGHWAYSCHNEIDER TIRE OUTLET INC133307POOL05/29/2013

24.70 101-335-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIESSOS OFFICE SUPPLY INC133308POOL05/29/2013

124.00 101-141-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE & DISASTANDARD INSURANCE CO CORP133309POOL05/29/2013
120.00 101-172-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133309
22.00 101-201-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133309
75.00 101-209-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133309
48.00 101-215-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133309
42.00 101-253-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133309
96.00 101-254-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133309
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62.00 101-265-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133309

1,103.30 101-300-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE & DISA133309
456.00 101-335-716.000HEALTH, DENTAL, LIFE & DISABIL133309
115.00 101-370-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133309
80.00 101-445-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA133309
75.00 101-680-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE & DISA133309

228.00 202-463-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL, LIFE & DISA133309
98.00 203-463-716.000HEALTH-DENTAL LIFE & DISA133309
71.00 206-463-716.000HEALTH DENTAL LIFE & DISA133309
26.00 510-760-716.000ICE HEALTH DENTAL LIFE133309
32.00 510-780-716.000HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE133309

2,873.30 

** VOIDED **** VOIDED **VOID133310POOL05/29/2013

73.28 206-463-726.000OFFICE SUPPLIESSTATE WIRE AND TERMINAL, INC.133311POOL05/29/2013

70.00 510-760-820.100REFEREES/STATISTICIANSBRETT SVACHA133312POOL05/29/2013

1,847.05 206-463-751.000GAS & OILVAN MANEN PETROLEUM GROUP, INC.133313POOL05/29/2013

410.65 101-101-864.000CONFERENCES & TRAININGCATHY VANDERMEULEN133314POOL05/29/2013

660.00 101-172-826.000LEGAL FEESVARNUM ATTORNEYS AT LAW133315POOL05/29/2013
551.25 494-463-826.000DDA LEGAL EXPENSES133315

1,211.25 

550.05 101-265-853.000TELEPHONEVERIZON WIRELESS LLC133316POOL05/29/2013
559.13 101-300-851.000LEIN-911-RADIO MAINT133316
785.79 101-300-920.000UTILITIES133316
129.03 101-335-851.000RADIO MAINTENANCE133316
294.67 101-335-920.000UTILITIES133316
39.29 101-680-920.000UTILITIES133316

216.09 202-463-920.000UTILITIES133316
78.58 203-463-920.000UTILITIES  (LOCAL STREETS)133316

2,652.63 

160.00 101-254-960.000MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSEWEST MICHIGAN DELIVERY SERVICE,
INC

133317POOL05/29/2013

85.00 101-265-706.000CONTRACTED MAINTENANCEWEST MICHIGAN DOOR CO INC133318POOL05/29/2013



CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CITY OF WALKER 10/12Pag
e:

06/03/2013 08:33 AM
User: CLEWIS
DB: Walker CHECK DATE FROM 05/18/2013 - 05/31/2013

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

3,144.25 101-335-985.000EQUIPMENTWEST SHORE FIRE INC133319POOL05/29/2013

84.00 510-780-895.100ADVERTISING - PRINT MATERIALSYP LLC133320POOL05/29/2013

14,000.00 262-000-985.000CAPITAL OUTLAY - POLICE FIBER PROJECTKENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS133321POOL05/30/2013

      1,620.60 OFFICE SUPPLIES101-300-726.000
        307.76 TRAINING101-300-717.000
     28,396.71 HEALTH-DENTAL-LIFE & DISA101-300-716.000
      4,860.00 BLDG REPAIRS101-265-988.000
        865.21 BLDG MAINT SUPPLY101-265-930.000
        410.94 UTILITIES101-265-920.000
        644.10 TELEPHONE101-265-853.000
      2,131.31 HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA101-265-716.000
        893.25 CONTRACTED MAINTENANCE101-265-706.000
      1,643.20 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE101-254-960.000
        539.96 COLLECTION EXPENSES101-254-740.000
      3,415.56 HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA101-254-716.000
        156.03 TRAINING & CONF101-253-961.000
      3,669.00 PROPERTY TAX BILLING101-253-731.000
      1,288.25 HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA101-253-716.000
        146.90 OFFICE SUPPLIES101-215-726.000
      1,712.00 HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA101-215-716.000
      2,652.00 HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA101-209-716.000
      1,019.80 HEALTH DENTAL LIFE DISA101-201-716.000
         16.80 MISC EXPENSE101-193-960.000